#### HB0810/465962/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## **AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 810**

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and P. Young" and substitute "<u>P. Young, Boteler, Buckel, Rose, Reilly, Patterson, Hornberger, Walker, Washington, Long, Shoemaker, and Ivey</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike "\$110,000" and substitute "\$92,000"; in line 16, strike "\$141,000" and substitute "\$143,000"; in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 18, strike "THE"; and in line 20, strike "32.5%" and substitute "32%".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 2 through line 17 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 19 and 26, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 20 and 22, in each instance, strike "\$41,000" and substitute "\$30,000"; in lines 20 and 25, in each instance, strike "10%" and substitute "1%"; in line 21, in each instance, strike "\$1,000" and substitute "\$2,000"; in lines 24 and 26, in each instance, strike "\$20,500" and substitute "\$50,000"; and in lines 25 and 26, in each instance, strike "\$500" and substitute "\$3,000".

On page 3, in line 27, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".

# HB0810/465962/1 $\,$ Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 810 $\,$ Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in lines 3, 4, 5, and 22, strike "(E)", "(C)(1)(I)", "(D)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(F)", "(E)", and "(G)", respectively; in line 3, strike "(I)"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 12, inclusive.